Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monika S. (Executor) Matthews	11/24/2008
Byrne O. Benfield	11/14/2008
Larry A. Stell	11/24/2008
David G. Turnbull	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matthews Communications Management, Inc.
Street Address:	3925 West Braker Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 339
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759-5321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D413894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123222500

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts LLP
Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021223.0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystle Garbade

PATENT

500718534 REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0060

\$40.00 D

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 9

source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page1.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page2.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page3.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page4.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page5.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page6.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page7.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page8.tif source=D413894-confirmatory-assignment#page9.tif

411001.110001

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and WHICH has been assigned serial no. 29/086,211 and U.S. Patent no. D413,894; and

WHEREAS, Matthews Communications Management, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, with an address of 3925 West Braker Lane, Suite 339, Austin, Texas 78759-5321, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the U.S. design patent application, entitled CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1.62

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 021223.0109

2

Title of Invention: CALL MAN	AGEMENT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State)	Gordon H. Matthews 3902 Laguna Vista Cove Austin, Travis County, Texas 78746
Date: Date Application Executed:	April 17, 1998 April 17, 1998
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State)	Byrne O. Benfield 2607 B River Hills Drive Austin, Travis County, Texas 78733
Date:	4/28/90
Date Application Executed:	April 20, 1998
Date Application Executed:	
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State)	Larry A. Stell 11105 Aerie Austin, Travis County, Texas 78759
Date:	04/21/98
Date Application Executed:	April 21, 1998
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State)	David G. Turnbull 1200 Sprague Lane Austin, Travis County, Texas 78759
Date:	4-21-91
Date Application Executed:	April 21, 1998

Date:

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/086,211; now U.S. Design Patent No. D413,894 CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY Title of Invention: Signature of Executor(trix) of last will and testament of Gordon H. Matthews Sole Heir of the Estate of Gordon Matthews (Confirmatory Assignment): Name: EXECUTOR Title: Gordon H. Matthews (deceased) Inventor's Name: Date: 1//24/08Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Byrne O. Benfield Inventor's Name: Date: Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Larry A. Stell Inventor's Name: Date: Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): David G. Turnbull Inventor's Name:

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/086,211; now U.S. Design Patent No. D413,894

Title of Invention: CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY

Signature of Executor(trix) of last will and testament of Gordon H. Matthews or Sole Heir of the Estate of Gord (Confirmatory Assignment):	lon Matthews Name: Title:	
Inventor's Name:		Gordon H. Matthews (deceased)
Date:		
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Inventor's Name: Date:		Byrne O. Benfield 11/14/08
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Inventor's Name: Date:		Larry A. Stell
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Inventor's Name: Date:		David G. Turnbull

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/086,211; now U.S. Design Patent No. D413,894

Title of Invention: CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY

Signature of Executor(trix) of last will and testament of Gordon H. Matthews			
or			
Sole Heir of the Estate of Gor	rdon Matthews		
(Confirmatory Assignment):	•		
	Name: Title:		
Inventor's Name:		Gordon H. Matthews (deceased)	
Date:			
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Inventor's Name:		Byrne O. Benfield	
Date:			
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment):		Lany A. Still	V
Inventor's Name:		Larry A. Steel	
Date:		Nov. 24, 199 2008	
Signature of Inventor			
(Confirmatory Assignment):		David C. Tamball	
Inventor's Name:		David G. Turnbull	
Date:			

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/086,211; now U.S. Design Patent No. D413,894

Title of Invention: CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY

Signature of Executor(trix) of last will and testament of Gordon H. Matthews or Sole Heir of the Estate of Gord (Confirmatory Assignment):		;
	Name: Title:	
Inventor's Name:		Gordon H. Matthews (deceased)
Date:		
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Inventor's Name: Date:		Byrne O. Benfield
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Inventor's Name: Date:		Larry A. Stell
Signature of Inventor (Confirmatory Assignment): Inventor's Name: Date:		David G. Turnbull

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29	9/086,211; now U.S. Design Patent No. D413,894
Title of Invention: CALL MANAGEME	NT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY
In the State of TRKAS §	
In the County of TRAVIS	
MONTER MATTERN known to me to	authority, on this day personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he/she executed the same for the purposes
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 2008.	BEFORE ME on this 157 day of DECEMBER
	Natura Dublis in and fourths
	Notary Public in and for the
ANTHONY M. CACCAMISI	GEATE OF TEXAS
Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 22, 2010	ANTHONE CACHAMIET (Printed or Typed Name of Notary)
	(My Commission Expires)
In the State of § In the County of \$	
In the County of §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut Benfield, known to me to be the person who and acknowledged to me that he executed the	hority, on this day personally appeared Byrne O. ose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, e same for the purposes therein stated.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 2008.	BEFORE ME on this day of,
	Notary Public in and for the
	(Printed or Typed Name of Notary)
	(My Commission Expires)

4

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29 Title of Invention: CALL MANAGEME	9/086,211; now U.S. Design Patent No. D413,894 NT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY
In the State of §	
In the County of §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned known to me to	authority, on this day personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he/she executed the same for the purposes
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to therein stated.	me that ne/sne executed the same for the purposes
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 2008.	BEFORE ME on this day of,
	Notary Public in and for the
	(Printed or Typed Name of Notary)
	(My Commission Expires)
In the State of <u>Tekas</u> § In the County of <u>Travis</u> §	
Benfield, known to me to be the person whard acknowledged to me that he executed the	thority, on this day personally appeared Byrne O. nose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, he same for the purposes therein stated.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 2008.	BEFORE ME on this 14th day of November, November, November,
JOSHUA IRROBALI Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires 09-14-2011	Ushaa Trroba ((Printed or Typed Name of Notary)
December 1	9-14-2011 (My Commission Expires)

RECORDED: 12/02/2008

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/086,211; now U.S. Design Patent No. D413,894		
Title of Invention: CALL MANAGEME	ENT SYSTEM CASE ASSEMBLY	
In the State of TOVAS § In the County of Travis §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth	ority, on this day personally appeared Larry A. Stell, me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and me for the purposes therein stated.	
JENNIFER A. SNODDY NOTATIVE PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: O3-15-2011	BEFORE ME on this 24th day of November, Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Lynnier A. Snoddy (Printed or Typed Name of Notary) 03 15 2011 (My Commission Expires)	
In the State of § In the County of §		
	thority, on this day personally appeared David G. nose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, he same for the purposes therein stated.	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 2008.	BEFORE ME on this day of,	
	Notary Public in and for the	
	(Printed or Typed Name of Notary)	
	(My Commission Expires)	